SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 43600/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-03-2017 in RSA No. 2591/2016 18-09-2017 in RARS No. 64/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KRISHAN YADAV (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV CHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.173610/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.173614/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 19-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide order dated 14.01.2019, we have issued notice to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 only.

Issue notice to respondent No.3 also.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)